mm Tech cell



(UNDER JURISDICTION OF DHANBAD/JARKHAND COURT ONLY)

Bharat Coking Coal Limited
(A Subsidiary of Coal India Limited)
(A GOVT. OF INDIA UNDERTAKING)
Koyla Bhawan, Koyla Nagar, Post-B.C.C.L. Township,
DHANBAD-826005 (Jharkhand)
OFFICE OF THE GENERAL MANAGER (MM)
Phone No. 0326-2230181 Fax No. 0326-2230183

BY REGD.POST / SPEED POST

Ref no: BCCL/PUR/200000/FIP Spares/13-14/139

Dt: 5.10.2013

To

M/s. Ketan Diesels Ambika Chambers, Katras Road, Dhanbad-826001

V.Code-1/12/D/T/071

Sub: Supply of FIP Spares

Ref: Rate Contract ref.no. BCCL/PUR/200000/FIP Spares/12-13/234 Dated

07.03.2013

Dear Sirs,

With reference to the above RC, we for and on behalf of BCCL hereby place PURCHASE ORDER on you for supply of FIP Spares at the following price, terms and conditions:

Scope of Supply: "Bosch" make FIP Spares

Indent item Sl no.	Mat code	Part no.	Description	unit price as per RC in Rs.	Qty in nos	Extended value in Rs.
.1.	16702998843	1530 210 003	Sealing Ring	3.00	220	660.00
8	16702014218	1424 650 009	Spring	10,00	18	180.00
9	16753991833	9411 038 351	Element	495.00	75	37125.00
10	16701995553	9411 038 424	Element	495.00	30	1.4850.00
11	16704991593	9411 038 576	D.Valve	207.00	30	6210.00
12	16701995561	9411 038 578	D. Valve	211.00	75	15825.00
13	16703961123	9430 034 243	Nozzie	742.00	75	55650.00
14	10955990132	9430 034 299	Nozzle	1012.00	30	30360.00
15	16703978505	1420 100 027	Washer	5.00	105	525.00
(Rs. One lakh sixty one thousand three hundred Eighty five only)						161385.00

a

IMPORTANT TERMS & CONDITIONS:

1. Payment Terms: 100% within 21 days of receipt and acceptance of the materials by the consignee or from the date of receipt of Bills, whichever is later.

2. Prices:

a) FIRM and FOR destination

- b) The prices of Spare parts as per list based on your Principal M/s Bosch Ltd. Any reduction in price during the validity of the rate contract will be applicable here also and it should be immediately intimated to us.
- 3. ED & Cess: Inclusive as per RC

4. VAT inclusive As per RC

- 5. DELIVERY SCHEDULE: To be completed within 15 days from the date of receipt of order. NOTE: Safe arrival of materials shall be your responsibility.
- 6. Packing Forwarding, Freight and transit insurance -Nil
- 7. Security Deposit: BG vide no. 84021BGIS130001 dtd 19.03.2013 of Rs. 180000.00 valid up to 19.06.2015 has been deposited against this Rate contract against which order is being placed.

 8.PENALTY FOR FAILURE TO SUPPLY IN TIME: Applicable as per R/C
- 9. Submission of Bills- Pre -receipted stamped original bill for 100% value in four copies along with, delivery challan in original, Guarantee/ Warranty certificate, and other relevant documents etc should be submitted to the Paying Authority through Consignee only.

10. Guarantee /Warranty - Applicable as per R/C

You will hold full responsibility for guarantee for Six months from the date of delivery for workmanship and manufacturing defects for the items supplied.

11.Packing: Consignment shall be supplied in suitable standard proper packing.

12. <u>Inspection:</u> Final inspection shall be arranged by the consignee after receipt of the material at our destination.

13. Price Fall Clause: - As per R/C.

14. Force Majeure Clause -

If the execution of the supply order is delayed beyond the period stipulated in the supply order as a result of out-break of hostilities, declaration of an embargo / curfew or blockade or fire, flood, acts of nature or any other contingency beyond the supplier's control due to act of God then BCCL may allow such additional time by extending the delivery period, as it considers to be justified by the circumstances of the case and its decision shall be final.

<u>15.Consignee</u> – Depot Officer, Ekra Central Stores., P.O:- Bansjora (Sijua), Dhanbad, Jharkhand, India (Phone NO:-0326-2330350) (Account ZTW Kustore)

16. Paying Authority- GM(F), MM DIVISION, BCCL, Koyla Bhawan., Koyla Nagar, Dhanbad.

17. Logo embossing: The spares supplied by you would be embossed with its logo/identification make and or Sl no. preferably at non bearing surface

18 . ALL DISPUTES ARE SUBJECT TO DHANBAD COURT AND JHARKHAND HIGH COURT JURISDICTION ONLY.

ALL OTHER TERMS & CONDITIONS AND TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS ALONG WITH SCOPE OF SUPPLY WILL STRICTLY BE AS PER ABOVE REFRRED RC.

This supply order is issued with the concurrence and approval of competent Authority against the above RC.



Indent no. and Date	Budget Certification Details.			
ZTW/Indent/FIP Spares/2013 dtd 25.05.2013 (IR no. 713156 dtd 06.09.2013)				

Yours faithfully, For & on behalf of Bharat Coking Coal Ltd.

(A K Sinha) SM (MM)

Copy to:
1.Depot Officer, Ekra Central Stores.
2.GM(F), MM DIV, Koyla Bhawan.
3.CM (E&M) TPTN, Kalyan Bhawan.
4.MM(Tech Cell), MM Div,Koyla Bhawan.
5.Master File/Office Copy.

6. ZTW, Kustore